TAA Compliant
2
Espen Technology is dedicated to delivering sustainable and environmentally progressive solu�ons.
As a manufacturer and designer of highly efficient ligh�ng products, ESPEN has been a leader in the industry for
some �me. Our products reflect an emphasis on Sustainability, Quality, and reliability. Our product development
is driven by a simple commitment to improve people's lives and build a be�er future for genera�ons to come.
As we move forward into the 21st century, it is becoming clear that technologies that are environmentally respon-
sible will have a greater and greater impact on improving people’s lives. Thus, ESPEN has decided to enter the
field of Electric Vehicle Charging. Electric Vehicles will likely be one of the major ways that we will achieve Carbon
reduc�on and a posi�ve environmental impact, so in the vain of environmental responsibility this field is a natural
progression for ESPEN. We have brought our philosophy of sustainability, quality, and reliability to the area of EV
Charging and are now offering a line of high quality EV Charger products.
Why ESPEN you might ask. If you are a partner to ESPEN already involved in energy reduc�on through Ligh�ng
retrofits, the step into installing EV Charging equipment is a natural one. With our industry leading ligh�ng retrofit
technologies, and now industry leading EV Charging equipment, ESPEN can help you put together the best
possible solu�ons for both. Our industry leading warranty policy will help protect you in all aspects of your
project. Stringent component qualifica�ons and strict quality control guarantees a high quality project with long
life and increased overall system longevity.
Model Number Descrip on
EVA/Hook 01 Cable Hook for one EVC Level 2 Charger
EVA/PED/P88S Pedestal, for Single EVC Level 2 Charger, 88 inch Base
EVA/RET/R16S Retractor, for Single EVC Level 2 Charger, Compa ble with PED1/P88 Pedestal, 16  Cable
EVA/PED/P88D Pedestal, for Dual EVC Level 2 Charger, 88 inch Base
EVA/RET/R16D Retractor, for Dual EVC Level 2 Charger, Compa ble with PED2/P88 Pedestal, 16  Cable
Model Number EVC/A32/J16/EW EVC/A32/J16/EG EVC/A32/J16
Network Connec vity Ethernet + Wi-Fi Ethernet + 4G N/A
Input Current 32A 32A 32A
Input Voltage (Single phase) 208/240 VAC / 60Hz 208/240 VAC / 60Hz 208/240 VAC / 60Hz

Cable Management Op onal Op onal
Opera ng Temperature -22 to 122 °F -22 to 122 °F
Humidity Max 85% Max 85%
Metering Accuracy +/- 1% +/- 1%
Input Protec on UVP, OVP, RCD, SPD UVP, OVP, RCD, SPD
Output Protec on OCP, Control Pilot Fault OCP, Control Pilot Fault
Internal Protec on OTP, MCU func on fault OTP, MCU func on fault
Safety UL2594 UL2594
FCC compliant Yes Yes
Energy Star Cer ed Yes Yes
Power Con gurable Built-in Built-in
LCD Display 5-inch LCD Display 5-inch LCD Display
4
Model Number Descrip on
EVA/HOOK2 Cable Hook for one EVC Level 2 Charger (power selectable)
EVA/PED/55S Pedestal for Single charger Level 2 EVC, 55 inch Base
EVA/PED/55D Pedestal for Dual chargers Level 2 EVC, 55 inch Base
EVA/PCM/55S Pedestal with Cable Management for Single charger Level 2 EVC, 55 inch Base
EVA/PCM/55D Pedestal with Cable Management for Dual chargers Level 2 EVC, 55 inch Base
EVC Level 2, 48A & 80A Series
POWER SELECTABLE
Model Number
EVC/A48S/J18/EW/5D

Maximum Output Current 120A@150Vdc ~ 500Vdc / 63A @ 950Vdc 200A@600Vdc / 120A @ 500Vdc
Simultaneously Output Mode 0% , 50% , 100% (Note 1) 0% , 50% , 100% (Note 1)
Input Protec on OVP, OCP, OPP, UVP, RCD, SPD OVP, OCP, OPP, UVP, RCD, SPD
Output Protec on OCP, OVP, LVP, OTP, IMD OCP, OVP, LVP, OTP, IMD
Internal Protec on OTP, AC/DC contactor detec on,
Fuse detec on
OTP, AC/DC contactor detec on,
Fuse detec on
Display 7-inch LCD 7-inch LCD
User Authen ca on RFID, QR Code, Mobile APP RFID, QR Code, Mobile APP
Opera on Temperature -22°F to 122°F -22°F to 122°F
Storage Temperature -40°F to 158°F -40°F to 158°F
Rela ve Humidity 5%~95% RH, non-condensing 5%~95% RH, non-condensing
Cooling Fan Cooling Fan Cooling
del Nu e De c ip
EVA/CM15/060 Cable Management for 15  cable EVC Level 3 DC Fast Charger 60kW
EVA/CM15/120/180 Cable Management for 15  cable EVC Level 3 DC Fast Charger 120/180kW
7
EVC Level 3, DC Fast Series - 180kW
M del Nu ber
EVC/D180/SS15/EWG/W

Output Voltage Range CCS1 150Vdc ~ 950Vdc
Maximum Output Current 200A@900Vdc  / 120A @ 500Vdc
Simultaneously Output Mode 0% , 50% , 100%
Input Protec on OVP, OCP, OPP, UVP, RCD, SPD
Output Protec on OCP, OVP, LVP, OTP, IMD
Internal Protec on OTP, AC/DC contactor detec on, Fuse
detec on
Display 7-inch LCD
User Authen ca on RFID, QR Code, Mobile APP
Opera on Temperature -22°F to 122°F
Storage Temperature -40°F to 158°F
Rela ve Humidity 5%~95% RH, non-condensing
Cooling Fan Cooling
M del Nu ber Descrip
EVA/CM15/120/180 Cable Management for 15  cable EVC Level 3 DC Fast Charger 120/180kW
EVA/CM23/120/180 Cable Management for 23  cable EVC Level 3 DC Fast Charger 120/180kW
8
de Nu er De crip
EVA/CM15/060 Cable Management for 15  cable EVC Level 3 DC Fast Charger 60kW
EVA/CM15/120/180 Cable Management for 15  cable EVC Level 3 DC Fast Charger 120/180kW

EVA/PCM/55S Pedestal with Cable Management for Single charger Level 2 EVC,
55 inch Base
Level 2 48A/80A Power Selectable Chargers
EVA/PCM/55D Pedestal with Cable Management for Dual chargers Level 2 EVC,
55 inch Base
Level 2 48A/80A Power Selectable Chargers
EVA/CM15/060 Cable Management for 15  cable EVC Level 3 DC Fast Charger
60kW
Level 3 FastDC 60kW Chargers
EVA/CM15/120/180 Cable Management for 15  cable EVC Level 3 DC Fast Charger
120/180kW
Level 3 FastDC 120/180kW Chargers
EVA/CM23/120/180 Cable Management for 23  cable EVC Level 3 DC Fast Charger
120/180kW
Level 3 FastDC 120/180kW Chargers
EVA/CM15/360 Cable Management for 15  cable EVC Level 3 DC Fast Charger
360kW
Level 3 FastDC 360kW Chargers
EVA/CCR1 Credit card Reader
EVA/NET1 Network Enhancing Package